
 

  ____________________________________________________________________________________ 
PABX: +975 2 322602, 322351, 328091, 328092, 328093. 

Website: www.moh.gov.bt Facebook: www.facebook.com/MoHBhutan 

Adolescent Focal(s) from respective health facilities across 20 Dzongkhags 

 

 

Dzongkhag 
No. Name District/Facility E-mail 

Contact 

Number 

Bumthang 
1 Chencho Wangmo Wangdicholing Hospital chenwangsel@gmail.com 77102012 

2 Sonam Tenzin Wangdicholing Hospital tenzinstsonam1998@gmail.com 17235327 

Chukha 

3 Karma Choden Gedu Hospital chodenkarma1990@gmail.com 17867073 

4 Anita Sunwar Gedu Hospital sunwaranita@gmail.com 17329757 

5 Namgay Passang Gedu Hospital namgaypassang@gmail.com 17760508 

6 Diptika Pradhan Phuentsholing Hospital chunki1990@gmail.com 17992302 

7 Sonam Dhendup Phuentsholing Hospital sonamdendup306@gmail.com 77202387 

8 Pema Dorji Phuentsholing Hospital pemdo321@gmail.com 17663221 

9 Tika Ram Rai Tsimalakha Hospital tchamling672@gmail.com 17628138 

10 Pema Lhaden Tsimalakha Hospital pemalhaden113@gmail.com 17273640 

11 Tshering Chophel Chhukha Hospital tsheringchophel2019@gmail.com 17611692 

12 Selden Chhukha Hospital seldenselden60@gmail.com 17836287 

13 Tshering Wangchuk Khateykha Hospital twangchuk142@gmail.com 17663954 

14 Karma Lhaden Khateykha Hospital lhadenkarma003@gmail.com 77369434 

Dagana 

15 Jigme Wangchuk Dagapela Hospital jigwangdt101@gmail.com 17664417 

16 Tshewang Lhamo Dagapela Hospital yoedsel2018@gmail.com 17660127 

17 Nandalal Phuyel Dagana Hospital nandaphuyel1995@gmail.com 17457330 

18 Sangita Sanyasi Dagana Hospital sangitadip2018@gmail.com 77793554 
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19 Pema Wangchuk Lhamoizingkha Hospital pemawangchuk694@gmail.com 17996144 

20 Menuka Mothay Lhamoizingkha Hospital menukamothey593@gmail.com 17988037 

Gasa 21 Pema Wangchu Gasa Hospital pemawangchu777@gmail.com 17301674 

Haa 
22 Dechen Wangmo Haa Hospital frozenheartdw91@gmail.com 17967328 

23 Jamyang Dorji Haa Hospital yadidorji17@gmail.com 17602509 

Lhuntse 

24 Rinchen Penjor Lhuentse Hospital rinjor22@gmail.com 17985770 

25 Rinzin Lhamo Lhuentse Hospital rinzinlhamo277@gmail.com 17819663 

26 Chimi Dema Autsho Hospital chimidemdip2018@gmail.com 17252780 

27 Kezangla Autsho Hospital kzng789@gmail.com 17700844 

Mongar 

28 Pema Dendup MRRH pemadendup73@gmail.com 17645489 

29 Mon Maya MRRH monmaya123@gmail.com 17808934 

30 Tshering Dorji MRRH tsheringdorji1@mrrh.gov.bt 17748318 

31 Karma Nidup Gyalpoizing Hospital karma82ndup@gmail.com 17832148 

32 Samten Choden Gyalpoizing Hospital saamteen@gmail.com 17876235 

Paro 

33 Kinley Wangmo Paro Hospital yelnikwangmo44@gmail.com 17373557 

34 Ngawang Paro Hospital  17708419 

35 Pema Wangda Paro Hospital pwangdra81@gmail.com 17719175 

Pema 

Gatshel 

36 Ugyen Wangmo Pema Gatshel Hospital ugyenldwangmo@gmail.com 17333743 

37 Yeshi Wangdi Pema Gatshel Hospital whywangdi@gmail.com 17905473 

38 Mandaki Monger Nanglam Hospital mongarmandaki@gmail.com 17315860 

39 Pema Tashi Nanglam Hospital pematashi43@gmail.com 16915584 

Punakha 40 Yeshe Nidup Punakha Hospital nidupyeshe@gmail.com 17810508 
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41 Sonam Choki Punakha Hospital knchoki555@gmail.com 17375371 

42 Tashi Lham Punakha Hospital tashitaehyung97@gmail.com 17971759 

43 Nima Sangay Dema Punakha Hospital sdtamang06@gmail.com 17732801 

Samdrup 

Jongkhar 

44 Kezang Dorji 

Dewathang Military 

Hospital kezzekdorji@gmail.com 17736151 

45 Sonam Wangmo 

Dewathang Military 

Hospital swangmo555@gmail.com 
17383903 

46 Karma Wangdi 

Samdrup Jongkhar 

Hospital karmawangd@gmail.com 17835447 

47 Yeshi Yudon 

Samdrup Jongkhar 

Hospital yeshiyuden123456@gmail.com 17883573 

48 Lobzang 

Samdrup Jongkhar 

Hospital  
17446605 

49 Ugyen Wangchuk Samdrupcholing Hospital wangchukugyen832@gmail.com 17396517 

50 Riza Chapagai Samdrupcholing Hospital rizz2049@gmail.com 
17327100 

51 Srijana Sharma Gomdar Hospital ss293fnph@gmail.com 77293938 

52 Kezang Namgyel Gomdar Hospital namgyelwangzzz@gmail.com 77282841 

53 Jamyang Namgyel Jomotsangkha Hospital jamsgyel91@gmail.com 
17761158 

54 Pema Lhadron Jomotsangkha Hospital pemalhadon47@gmail.com 17960061 

Samtse 

55 Manoj Kumar Rai Samtse Hospital manojchamling58@gmail.com 77302227 

56 Bishnu Samtse Hospital hingmangbishnu873@gmail.com 17882938 

57 Bal Bahadur Poudel Samtse Hospital balbdrpoudel1993@gmail.com 17417225 

58 Savitri Dhimal Gomtu Hospital savitridhimal97@gmail.com 17802523 
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59 Kezang Dorji Gomtu Hospital kezangspike7724@gmail.com 17926068 

60 Bikash Rai Dorokha Hospital raib6936@gmail.com 17246688 

61 

Dawa Wangmo 

Tamang Dorokha Hospital dawawangmodip2017@gmail.com 77 238 721 

62 Rinchen Jambay Tashicholing Hospital jambayrinchen75@gmail.com 

77608122/ 

17608122 

63 Kezang Choden Tashicholing Hospital kezachoden36@gmail.com 16925097 

Sarpang 

64 Sha Bdr. Monger Sarpang Hospital shabdrmonger@gmail.com 17520135 

65 Aruna Timisina Sarpang Hospital arunatimsina@gmail.com 17784680 

66 Sadhna Gurung CRRH sadhna.gurung486@gmail.com 17659667 

67 Sangay Tenzin CRRH sangaytenzin566@gmail.com 17662380 

68 Nidup Jamtsho CRRH nidutso@gmail.com 17455014 

69 Leki Wangmo Chhuzergang Hospital leekis950@gmail.com 17275538 

70 

Tshewang 

Tharchen Chhuzergang Hospital tshethar8788@gmail.com 77497166 

Thimphu 

71 

Prem Kumar 

Neopany JDWNRH premneopanay1986@gmail.com 17541127 

72 Karma Dupchu JDWNRH karmadupchu98@gmail.com 17730005 

73 Chorten Tshering JDWNRH chortentshering14355@gmail.com 17696351 

74 Chimi Zangmo JDWNRH chimmizangmo1987@gmail.com 17703526 

75 Karma Yangki JDWNRH kyangki5@gmail.com 17444751 

76 Phuntsho Lham JDWNRH funtshok85@gmail.com 17502277 

77 Jambel Dorji Gidakom Hospital zangthi89@gmail.com 17883319 
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78 Sonam Lhamo Gidakom Hospital sonam.t.lham93@gmail.com 17997227 

79 Tashi Dorji Dechencholing Hospital teedorje@gmail.com 17837937 

80 Chojay Wangmo Dechencholing Hospital chejaymo@gmail.com 17771366 

81 Tenzin Dorji NTMH dorjitenzin101@gmail.com 17662528 

82 Sherab Zangmo NTMH shelrab@gmail.com 17400960 

Trashi 

Yangtse 

83 Rinchen Namgay T/Yangtse Hospital rinchennamgay2018@gmail.com 17636465 

84 Dawa Zam T/Yangtse Hospital dzamdec1996@gmail.com 17599975 

85 Yeshey Tshering Khamdang Hospital yoeseltshering1995@gmail.com 
17300197 

Trashigang 

86 Pema Norbu Tashigang Hospital pnorbu27@yahoo.com 17938041 

87 Dawa Choden Tashigang Hospital dawachoden1995@gmail.com 17241755 

88 Lhaba Dorji Tashigang Hospital lhabadorji111@gmail.com 17675186 

89 Pema Lhamo Riserboo Hospital peemalhamoo123@gmail.com 17326990 

90 Jigme Thinley Riserboo Hospital jigmethinley222@gmail.com 17818022 

91 Chimi Wangmo Bartsham Hospital chimmi90@gmail.com 17655253 

92 Sonam Tshewang Bartsham Hospital stshewang2697@gmail.com 17532585 

93 Tandin Wangmo Kanglung Hospital tandin328@gmail.com 17490071 

94 Tshering Choda Kanglung Hospital choda.tshering@gmail.com 17813372 

95 Deki Pelmo Khaling Hospital dekipelmo2015@gmail.com 17489896 

96 Rinzin Tshewang Khaling Hospital rinzintiz@gmail.com 17396520 

97 Jigme Wangchuk Rangjung Hospital jigme6789@gmail.com 17566344 
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98 Tashi Zangmo Rangjung Hospital zangmotashi89@gmail.com 17638795 

99 Jigme Norbu Tsangpo Hospital norbu.jigme90@gmail.com 17529867 

100 Chimi Dema Tsangpo Hospital demauralovely@gmail.com 17350201 

Trongsa 

101 Tashi Norbu Trongsa Hospital tashinorbuu@gmail.com 17714987 

102 Jamuna Mukhia Trongsa Hospital jamunamukhia@gmail.com 17444997 

103 Dorji Penjor Dangdung Hospital penjor466@gmail.com 17396675 

104 Karma Choki Dangdung Hospital karmachooki2015@gmail.com 17636339 

Tsirang 

105 Dechen Tshomo Damphu Hospital dectsho94@gmail.com 17547694 

106 Pema Wangdi Damphu Hospital pwangdi55@gmail.com 17804020 

107 Dendup Damphu Hospital dendupwangyal1998@gmail.com 77373719 

108 Rekha Rai Damphu Hospital rairekha952@gmail.com 17691812 

109 Pabitra Gurung Tsirangtoe Hospital pabitragurung207@gmail.com 17952662 

110 Kinzang Wangchuk Tsirangtoe Hospital  17431268 

Wangdue 

Phodrang 

111 Yog Nedhi Sanyasi Wangdue Hospital yognedhisanyasi@gmail.com 17979291 

112 Dawa Dema Wangdue Hospital dawadema2028@gmail.com 17552028 

113 Ugyen Choden Wangdue Hospital chodenu96@gmail.com 17851016 

114 Tshewang Dorji Eusa Hospital dtshewang93@gmail.com 17647354 

115 Sonam Lhaden Eusa Hospital sonamlhaden38@gmail.com 17818832 

116 Sonam Choden Wangdue Hospital sonamcho25@gmail.com 17951442 

Zhemgang 
117 Kelzang Yebilaptsa Hospital kelsong15@gmail.com 17450367 

118 Pema Choden Yebilaptsa Hospital pemachoden66@gmail.com 17998044 
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119 Tshering Chezom Yebilaptsa Hospital tsheringchezom1234@gmail.com 17357080 

120 Yeshi Wangmo Panbang Hospital yeshewdorji@gmail.com 17872306 

121 Sangay Tshedup Panbang Hospital stshedup@gmail.com 17886259 

122 Tashi Wangmo Zhemgang Hospital tashiwangmo44@gmail.com 17938411 

123 Tenzin Jurme Zhemgang Hospital tenz2012@gmail.com 17478494 

124 Nima Dorji Buli Hospital madennima@gmail.com 17680445 

125 Dawa Dema Buli Hospital dawadema6013@gmail.com 17308514 

 


